

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1344, the first engrossment as follows:

1.2 Page 3, line 13, delete "\$12,605,000" and insert "\$11,605,000"

1.3 Page 3, delete lines 33 to 35

1.4 Page 4, delete lines 1 to 8

1.5 Page 4, line 9, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)"

1.6 Page 8, line 4, delete the first "\$3,900,000" and insert "\$4,900,000"

1.7 Page 8, after line 28, insert:

1.8 "(g) \$500,000 in the first year is a onetime appropriation for a grant for housing  
1.9 subsidies to the nonprofit organizations selected to administer the demonstration project  
1.10 for high-risk adults under Laws 2007, chapter 54, article 1, section 19, to help complete  
1.11 the project."

1.12 Page 8, after line 28, insert:

1.13 "(h) \$250,000 in the first year is a onetime appropriation for a transfer to the  
1.14 commissioner of health for a grant for education and training grants under Minnesota  
1.15 Statutes, section 144.9513, subdivision 3 and healthy homes implementation grants under  
1.16 Minnesota Statute, section 144.9513, subdivision 4."

1.17 Page 8, after line 28, insert:

1.18 "(h) \$250,000 in the first year is a onetime appropriation for a transfer to the  
1.19 commissioner of health for a grant for lead poisoning prevention activities under Minnesota  
1.20 Statutes, section 144.9501 to 144.9512."